
MUMBAI (PRINTED IN BHOPAL) | WEDNESDAY, 11 JANUARY 2023 5
. <

OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN: U67100TZ2014PTC020363 Corporate Office: C-515, Kanakia Zillion, JuncFon of L.B.S. Road and C.S.T. Road,

B.K.C. Annexe, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400 070 Email: shreyans.chandaliya@omkaraarc.com / rajesh.jumani@omkaraarc.com
Tel.: 022-26544000 | Authorised Officer M no.: +91 86579 69231 / +91 86579 69233

[Appendix - IV-A]
[See proviso to rule 8 (6) r/w 9(1)]

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (“SARFAESI Act”)

read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) r/w 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/ charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been
taken by the Authorised Officer of IndusInd Bank Ltd. (IBL). Further, Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt ltd (OARPL) (acting in its capacity as Trustee of Omkara PS 30/2021-22 Trust) has acquired entire outstanding debts
of the below accounts vide Assignment Agreement dated 30.09.2021 from IndusInd Bank Ltd (Assignor Bank) along with underlying security from assignor bank. Accordingly, OARPL has stepped into the shoes of assignor
bank and empowered to recover the dues and enforce the security. The Authorized Officer of OARPL took handover of the physical possession of the below mentioned secured property from the assignor. The Authorized
Officer of OARPL hereby intends to sell the below mentioned secured properties for recovery of dues and hence the tenders/bids are invited in sealed cover for the purchase of the secured properties. The properties shall
be sold in exercise of rights and powers under the provisions of sections 13 (2) and (4) of SARFAESI Act; on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” and “Without recourse Basis” for recovery of amount
shown below in respective column due to OARPL as Secured Creditor from respective Borrower and Co-Borrower(s) shown below. Details of the Borrower(s)/Guarantors/Mortgagors, Securities, Owner, Outstanding Dues,
Date of Demand Notice sent under Section 13(2), Possession Date, Reserve Price, Bid Increment Amount, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), Date & Time of Inspection is given as under:

Sr.
No.

Name of Borrower(s)/
Guarantor(s)/ Mortgagor(s) Details of the Secured Asset Owner of the

property
Outstanding Dues
as on 18.11.2019

Demand
Notice Date

Possession
Date

Reserve Price
(Rs. In Lacs)

Bid Increment
Amount EMD Date & Time of

Inspection

1.

M/s Vinay Industries (Borrower),
Mr. Sumit Khandelwal (Guarantor),

Mrs. Rachna Khandelwal (Guarantor),
Mr. Manoharlal Khandelwal

(Mortgagor/Guarantor)

House on Plot No. 40, Mahesh Nagar,
Ankpath Marg, Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh
and bounded as follows: On or towards
East: Plot No. 39 On or towards West:
Plot No. 41 On or towards North: Plot
No. 48 On or towards South: Road.

Mr. Manoharlal
Khandelwal

Rs. 1,21,33,670.04
(Rupees One Crore

Twenty One Lakhs Thirty
Three Thousand Six Hun-
dred Seventy and Paise

Four only)

19.11.2019 19.03.2021 61.00 Rs.
50,000/-

Rs.
6,10,000/-

24.01.2023
(01:00 pm to

03:00 pm)

Account No.: 055505010221, Name of the Beneficiary: Omkara PS 30/2021-22 Trust, Bank Name: ICICI Bank, Branch: Bandra (E), Mumbai, IFSC Code: ICIC0000555
Date of E-Auction & Time: 31.01.2023 at 01:00 pm to 02:00 pm (noon) Last date and time for submission of bid letter of participation/KYC Document/Proof of EMD: 30.01.2023 by 06:00 pm

TERMS & CONDITION OF THE AUCTION: For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer to the link provided in Secured Creditor’s (OARPL) website i.e. http://omkaraarc.com/auction.php or
website of service provider i.e. https://www.bankeauctions.com

STATUTORY NOTICE FOR SALE UNDER Rule 8(6) r/w 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002
This notice is also a mandatory notice of not less than 15 (Fifteen) days to the Borrower(s) of the above loan account under Rule 8(6) r/w 9(1), of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 and provisions of Securitization &
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, informing them about holding of auction/sale through e-auction on the above referred date and time with the advice to redeem the assets if
so desired by them, by paying the outstanding dues as mentioned herein above together with further interest from 19.11.2019 and all costs charges and expenses any time before the closure of the Sale. In case of default in
payment, the property shall at the discretion of the Authorized Officer/Secured Creditor be sold through any of the modes as prescribed under Rule 8 (5) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002
Date: 11-01-2023 Sd/- Authorized Officer, Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd.
Place: Mumbai (acting in its capacity as a Trustee of Omkara PS 30/2021-22 Trust)

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL
DIVISION BENCH – I, CHENNAI

CP (CAA)/ 105/ (CHE)/ 2022
(Connected with CA(CAA)/ 83 to 92/ (CHE)/ 2021)

In the Matter of Section 230 to 232 of The Companies Act, 2013
And

In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement (Demerger) between Bhalakh
Realtors Private Limited and Avni Livingspace Private Limited and Bhoomi

Architerior Private Limited and Earth Real Estate Private Limited and
Kshetra Buildtech Private Limited and P & M Land Developers Private

Limited and Petunia Constructions Private Limited and Petunia Daksha Real
Estate Private Limited and Petunia Eretz Developers Private Limited and
Prithvi Livingspace Private Limited and their respective shareholders

Earth Real Estate Private Limited
(CIN: U01403TN2007PTC063976)
Having its Registered Office at Old no.20,
Shaffee Mohamed Road, Chennai - 600006

... Resulting Company (3) and Petitioner Company
NOTICE OF PETITION

A Petition under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanction
of the Scheme of Arrangement (Demerger) between Bhalakh Realtors Private
Limited and Avni Livingspace Private Limited and Bhoomi Architerior Private
Limited and Earth Real Estate Private Limited and Kshetra Buildtech Private
Limited and P & M Land Developers Private Limited and Petunia Constructions
Private Limited and Petunia Daksha Real Estate Private Limited and Petunia
Eretz Developers Private Limited and Prithvi Livingspace Private Limited and
their respective shareholders was presented by the Petitioner Company on the
16th day of May, 2022 and admitted on 7th day of December, 2022 and the said
Petition is fixed for hearing before the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai
Bench on 8th day of February 2023. Any person desirous of supporting or
opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocate, notice of
his intention, signed by him or his Advocate with his name and address, so
as to reach the Petitioner's Advocate not later than two days before the date
fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition,
the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such
notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person
requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

PAWAN JHABAKH
Counsel for the Applicant

New No. 115, First Floor, Luz Church Road,
Mylapore, Chennai – 600 004.

Dated this the 11th day of January 2023.

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL
DIVISION BENCH – I, CHENNAI

CP (CAA)/ 105/ (CHE)/ 2022
(Connected with CA(CAA)/ 83 to 92 / (CHE)/ 2021)

In the Matter of Section 230 to 232 of The Companies Act, 2013
And

In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement (Demerger) between Bhalakh
Realtors Private Limited and Avni Livingspace Private Limited and Bhoomi

Architerior Private Limited and Earth Real Estate Private Limited and
Kshetra Buildtech Private Limited and P & M Land Developers Private Limited
and Petunia Constructions Private Limited and Petunia Daksha Real Estate
Private Limited and Petunia Eretz Developers Private Limited and Prithvi

Livingspace Private Limited and their respective shareholders.
Prithvi Livingspace Private Limited
(CIN: U70101TN2007PTC063987)
Having its Registered Office at Old no.20,
Shaffee Mohamed Road, Chennai - 600006

... Resulting Company (9) and Petitioner Company

NOTICE OF PETITION
A Petition under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanction
of the Scheme of Arrangement (Demerger) between Bhalakh Realtors Private
Limited and Avni Livingspace Private Limited and Bhoomi Architerior Private
Limited and Earth Real Estate Private Limited and Kshetra Buildtech Private
Limited and P & M Land Developers Private Limited and Petunia Constructions
Private Limited and Petunia Daksha Real Estate Private Limited and Petunia
Eretz Developers Private Limited and Prithvi Livingspace Private Limited and
their respective shareholders was presented by the Petitioner Company on the
16th day of May, 2022 and admitted on 7th day of December, 2022 and the said
Petition is fixed for hearing before the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai
Bench on 8th day of February 2023. Any person desirous of supporting or
opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocate, notice
of his intention, signed by him or his Advocate with his name and address, so
as to reach the Petitioner's Advocate not later than two days before the date
fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the
grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice.
A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring
the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

PAWAN JHABAKH
Counsel for the Applicant

New No. 115, First Floor, Luz Church Road,
Mylapore, Chennai – 600 004.

Dated this the 11th day of January 2023.

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL
DIVISION BENCH – I, CHENNAI

CP (CAA)/ 105/ (CHE)/ 2022
(Connected with CA(CAA)/ 83 to 92/ (CHE)/ 2021)

In the Matter of Section 230 to 232 of The Companies Act, 2013
And

In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement (Demerger) between Bhalakh
Realtors Private Limited and Avni Livingspace Private Limited and Bhoomi

Architerior Private Limited and Earth Real Estate Private Limited and Kshetra
Buildtech Private Limited and P & M Land Developers Private Limited and
Petunia Constructions Private Limited and Petunia Daksha Real Estate
Private Limited and Petunia Eretz Developers Private Limited and Prithvi

Livingspace Private Limited and their respective shareholders.
Kshetra Buildtech Private Limited
(CIN: U70101TN2007PTC064035)
Having its Registered Office at Old no.20,
Shaffee Mohamed Road,Chennai - 600006

... Resulting Company (4) and Petitioner Company
NOTICE OF PETITION

A Petition under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanction of
the Scheme of Arrangement (Demerger) between Bhalakh Realtors Private
Limited and Avni Livingspace Private Limited and Bhoomi Architerior Private
Limited and Earth Real Estate Private Limited and Kshetra Buildtech Private
Limited and P & M Land Developers Private Limited and Petunia Constructions
Private Limited and Petunia Daksha Real Estate Private Limited and Petunia
Eretz Developers Private Limited and Prithvi Livingspace Private Limited and
their respective shareholders was presented by the Petitioner Company on the
16th day of May, 2022 and admitted on 7th day of December, 2022 and the said
Petition is fixed for hearing before the National Company Law Tribunal,
Chennai Bench on 8th day of February 2023. Any person desirous of supporting
or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocate, notice
of his intention, signed by him or his Advocate with his name and address, so
as to reach the Petitioner's Advocate not later than two days before the date
fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the
grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such
notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person
requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

PAWAN JHABAKH
Counsel for the Applicant

New No. 115, First Floor, Luz Church Road,
Mylapore, Chennai – 600 004.

Dated this the 11th day of January 2023.

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL
DIVISION BENCH – I, CHENNAI

CP (CAA)/ 105/ (CHE)/ 2022
(Connected with CA(CAA)/ 83 to 92 / (CHE)/ 2021)

In the Matter of Section 230 to 232 of The Companies Act, 2013
And

In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement (Demerger) between Bhalakh
Realtors Private Limited and Avni Livingspace Private Limited and Bhoomi

Architerior Private Limited and Earth Real Estate Private Limited and Kshetra
Buildtech Private Limited and P & M Land Developers Private Limited and
Petunia Constructions Private Limited and Petunia Daksha Real Estate
Private Limited and Petunia Eretz Developers Private Limited and Prithvi

Livingspace Private Limited and their respective shareholders.
Bhoomi Archeterior Private Limited
(CIN: U45400TN2007PTC064344)
Having its Registered Office at Old no.20,
Shaffee Mohamed Road, Chennai - 600006

... Resulting Company (2) and Petitioner Company

NOTICE OF PETITION
A Petition under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanction
of the Scheme of Arrangement (Demerger) between Bhalakh Realtors Private
Limited and Avni Livingspace Private Limited and Bhoomi Architerior Private
Limited and Earth Real Estate Private Limited and Kshetra Buildtech Private
Limited and P & M Land Developers Private Limited and Petunia Constructions
Private Limited and Petunia Daksha Real Estate Private Limited and Petunia
Eretz Developers Private Limited and Prithvi Livingspace Private Limited and
their respective shareholders was presented by the Petitioner Company on the
16th day of May, 2022 and admitted on 7th day of December, 2022 and the said
Petition is fixed for hearing before the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai
Bench on 8th day of February 2023. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing
the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocate, notice of his intention,
signed by him or his Advocate with his name and address, so as to reach the
Petitioner's Advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing
of the Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition
or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition
will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on
payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

PAWAN JHABAKH
Counsel for the Applicant

New No. 115, First Floor, Luz Church Road,
Mylapore, Chennai – 600 004.

Dated this the 11th day of January 2023.

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL
DIVISION BENCH – I, CHENNAI

CP (CAA)/ 105/ (CHE)/ 2022
(Connected with CA(CAA)/ 83 to 92 / (CHE)/ 2021)

In the Matter of Section 230 to 232 of The Companies Act, 2013
And

In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement (Demerger) between Bhalakh
Realtors Private Limited and Avni Livingspace Private Limited and Bhoomi

Architerior Private Limited and Earth Real Estate Private Limited and
Kshetra Buildtech Private Limited and P & M Land Developers Private Limited
and Petunia Constructions Private Limited and Petunia Daksha Real Estate
Private Limited and Petunia Eretz Developers Private Limited and Prithvi

Livingspace Private Limited and their respective shareholders.
Petunia Daksha Real Estate Private Limited
(CIN: U45400TN2007PTC064225)
Having its Registered Office at Old no.20,
Shaffee Mohamed Road, Chennai - 600006

... Resulting Company (7) and Petitioner Company
NOTICE OF PETITION

A Petition under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanction
of the Scheme of Arrangement (Demerger) between Bhalakh Realtors Private
Limited and Avni Livingspace Private Limited and Bhoomi Architerior Private
Limited and Earth Real Estate Private Limited and Kshetra Buildtech Private
Limited and P & M Land Developers Private Limited and Petunia Constructions
Private Limited and Petunia Daksha Real Estate Private Limited and Petunia
Eretz Developers Private Limited and Prithvi Livingspace Private Limited and
their respective shareholders was presented by the Petitioner Company on the
16th day of May, 2022 and admitted on 7th day of December, 2022 and the said
Petition is fixed for hearing before the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai
Bench on 8th day of February 2023. Any person desirous of supporting or
opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocate, notice of his
intention, signed by him or his Advocate with his name and address, so as to
reach the Petitioner's Advocate not later than two days before the date
fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition,
the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with
such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to
any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

PAWAN JHABAKH
Counsel for the Applicant

New No. 115, First Floor, Luz Church Road,
Mylapore, Chennai – 600 004.

Dated this the 11th day of January 2023.

Members are hereby informed that in terms of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act,
2013 and the IEPFAuthority (Accounting,Auditing, Transfer andRefund) Rules, 2016 as
amended to date, the shares, on which dividend has not been claimed or paid for seven
consecutive years from the dividend declaration date, are liable to be transferred to the
Demat account of IEPFAuthority, constituted by the Government of India under Section
125 of theCompaniesAct, 2013.
As per the said rules, the Company has sent individual communication at the latest
available address of the shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF
DematAccount for taking appropriate action and submitting requisite documents to claim
the unpaid dividend before its transfer to IEPFDematAccount. Shareholders are advised
to forward the requisite documents as mentioned in the said communication to the
Company'sRegistrar andShareTransferAgent (RTA)M/s. Link Intime IndiaPvt. Ltd.
The list of such shareholderswho have not encashed/claimed their dividends for last seven
consecutiveyearsandwhosesharesare therefore liable for transfer to IEPFDemataccount is
displayedonwebsiteof theCompanyhttps://renaissanceglobal.com/shares-transferred/
Notice is hereby given that in the absence of receipt of valid documents/claims from the
concerned shareholder(s) by the date mentioned in the said communication, the
Company would be initiating the process of transferring said shares to IEPF Demat
account, without any further notice, in accordance with the said Rules. Once these
shares are transferred by theCompany to IEPFDematAccount, no claim shall lie against
the Company or RTA. However, the Shareholders may claim such shares by making an
application to IEPF Authority in Form IEPF-5 as prescribed under the IEPF Rules. The
said form is available on the IEPFwebsite i.e. www.iepf.gov.in.
For any other information / clarification on this matter, the concerned shareholders may
contact our RTAM/s. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., C-101, 247Park, LBSMarg, Vikhroli (West),
Mumbai - 400083,Tel.No.: (022) 49186270, e-mail: iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in orwrite to
theCompany at investors@renaissanceglobal.com.

For Renaissance Global Limited
Sd/-

CS Vishal Dhokar
Company Secretary & Compliance OfficerMumbai, January 10, 2023

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED
CIN: L36911MH1989PLC054498

Regd. Office: Plot No. 36 A & 37, Seepz, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400096
Tel: 022- 4055 1200 | Fax: 022-2829 2146

Web: www.renaissanceglobal.com | Email: investors@renaissanceglobal.com

(Transfer of Equity Shares to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) )
(As per Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013)


